Respondents had attempted to deny them.

34  The Respondents, on the other hand, relied on cl 1 of the First Lease for their argument that the
Applicants had no such right. The clause reads:

In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of fourteen thousand dollars
($14,000) now paid by the Lessee to the Lessors (the receipt whereof the Lessors hereby
acknowledge) and of the covenants on the part of the Lessee hereinafter reserved and contained
the Lessors HEREBY DEMISE unto the Lessee ALL THOSE the demised premises together with the